504510385 08/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4557090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	7	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRK S. SCHANZE	05/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	
Street Address:	219 GRINTER HALL	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32611-5500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15552062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)315-2738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-666-6400

Email: docket@ivlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL VALLEY LAW, P.C. Address Line 1: 39055 HASTINGS ST. SUITE 209 Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOE0009600US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHENGFENG CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/shengfeng chen/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/18/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=(2) Kirk SCHANZE#page1.tif source=(2) Kirk SCHANZE#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043335 FRAME: 0605** 504510385

Attorney Docket: BOE0009600US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kirk S. Schanze of 315 Candelaria, Helotes, TX, 78023; hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is inventor of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified patent applications:

Title of Invention:

BASE SUBSTRATE FOR ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE,

ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY SUBSTRATE AND APPARATUS HAVING THE SAME, AND FABRICATING

METHOD THEREOF

PCT Application No.: PCT/CN2016/096194

Filing Date:

August 22, 2016

Title of Invention:

BASE SUBSTRATE FOR ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE.

ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY SUBSTRATE AND APPARATUS HAVING THE SAME, AND FABRICATING

METHOD THEREOF

US Application No.: 15552062

Filing Date:

August 22, 2016

WHEREAS, University of Florida, a university duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Florida, and having a principal place of business at Tigert Hall, UF Campus, Gainesville, FL 32611, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and applications, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, on said inventions for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries, and any applications claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents of any country, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and applications, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any such applications, including provisional applications, and any applications claiming priority from said applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial

> **PATENT REEL: 043335 FRAME: 0606**

Attorney Docket: BOE0009600US

Property, including the right to claim priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that Assignor shall, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, advises that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said applications, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution or conversion of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue, prolongation or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent or Patents issued and to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment the application number and filing date and any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated: May 4, 2017

Kuh S. Schange

EXECUTE IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

WANDA GUNTZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 09, 2017

PATENT REEL: 043335 FRAME: 0607

5/4/2017

RECORDED: 08/18/2017